

SP0080303B BEGINNING WORK  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

.....  
Anonymous

Comments: (3-14-17)

could the verbiage for "... the Notice to Proceed within \_\_ calendar..." be changed to "... the Notice to Proceed in \_\_ calendar days...". or add a note that the days will be agreed upon with the Contractor? It's difficult for the contractor to plan it's start date when the contract allows for it to be any time between 0 and \_\_ days.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Brian J Gibbs  
954-321-9336  
[brian.g@russellengineering.com](mailto:brian.g@russellengineering.com)

Comments: (3-15-17)

30 days

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*